DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY 6TH JULY 2005

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS




BACKGROUND INFORMATION

All reports have the background information below.

Any additional background information in relation to an individual report will be specified
in that report:-

Individual file documents as defined by reference number on Reports

Nature Conservation in Harrow, Environmental Strategy, October 1991

1994 Harrow Unitary Development Plan

2002 Revised Deposit Draft Harrow Unitary Development Plan

Harrow Unitary Development Plan, adopted 30th July 2004

The London Plan (Spatial Development Strategy for Greater London), Mayor of
London, February 2004



2/01

2/02

2/03

2/04

2/05

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY 6TH JULY 2005

CLOISTERS WOOD,
WOOD LANE, STANMORE

PROVISION OFNEW
GATES ACROSS

ENTRANCE IN  WOOD
LANE

113 ALICIA GARDENS,
HARROW

SINGLE AND TWO
STOREY SIDE, SINGLE
STOREY FRONT AND
REAR EXTENSIONS

HEADSTONE MANOR,
PINNER VIEW, HARROW
WEALD

LISTED BUILDING
CONSENT: EXPOSE AND
REPAIR HIDDEN WINDOW
ON EAST ELEVATION

90 OSMOND CLOSE,
SOUTH HARROW,
TELEPHONE EXCHANGE

3 COMMUNICATIONS
ANTENNAE, 2 EQUIPMENT
CABINS AND ANCILLARY
EQUIPMENT

HARROW COLLEGE,
WEALD CAMPUS,
HARROW WEALD
HARDSURFACED
SEATING AREA WITH
CANOPY AT REAR OF
REFECTORY

INDEX

CANONS

KENTON WEST

HEADSTONE
NORTH

HARROW ON
THE HILL

HARROW
WEALD

P/754/05/CFU/TEM

P/895/05/DFU/JP2

P/1154/05/CLB/AB

P/1024/05/CFU/RJS

P/1189/95/CFU/RJS

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

Page

No.

11

14

17



2/06

2/07

2/08

2/09

2/10

2/11

MOUNT PLEASANT
GARAGE FLAT, 105
ROXETH HILL, HARROW
ON THE HILL

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING
BUILDING, DEVELOPMENT
OF 3 X SINGLE/2 STOREY
TERRACED HOUSES WITH
ROOMS IN ROOF,
ACCESS, PARKING

MOUNT PLEASANT
GARAGE FLAT, 105
ROXETH HILL, HARROW
ON THE HILL
CONSERVATION AREA
CONSENT: DEMOLITION
OF EXISTING BUILDING

AD ASTRA, PRIORY
DRIVE, STANMORE
RETENTION OF 2 AIR
CONDITIONING UNITS
WITH GATES AND
FENCING

THREE CHIMNEYS, 59 THE
COMMON, STANMORE
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING
DWELLINGHOUSE,
PROVISION OF
REPLACEMENT
DWELLINGHOUSE

OXHEY LANE FARM,

PINNER

CONVERSION OF
EXISTING SHOP TO PART
OF HOUSE,

REPLACEMENT OF DAIRY
WITH FARM SHOP, RE-
ARRANGEMENT OF CAR
PARK, EXTENSION OF
BARN TO ACCOMMODATE
LIVERY STABLES

HIGH LOANING, 21
POTTER STREET HILL,
PINNER

TWO DORMER WINDOWS
IN FRONT ROOF,
ROOFLIGHTS IN SIDE AND
REAR ROOF, PITCHED
ROOF OVER  SINGLE
STOREY SIDE EXTENSION

HARROW ON P/833/05/CFU/TEM
THE HILL

HARROW ON P/836/05/CCA/TEM
THE HILL

STANMORE P/446/05/CCO/CM

PARK

STANMORE P/776/05/CFU/CM

PARK

HATCH END P/2981/04/CFU/TW

PINNER P/971/05/CFU/CM

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

20

20

28

32

37

40



2/12

2/13

2/14

2/15

2/16

149 HIGH STREET,
WEALDSTONE

CONVERSION OF HOUSE
INTO TWO SELF-

CONTAINED FLATS
(RESIDENT PERMIT
RESTRICTED)

15 ST. JOHN'S RD,
HARROW

ALTERATIONS TO
BUILDING UNDER
CONSTRUCTION TO

ALLOW INSTALLATION OF
ADDITIONAL WINDOWS IN
SIDE ELEVATIONS

34 ROXBOROUGH ROAD,

HARROW
REAR DORMER,
ALTERATIONS AND

CONVERSION OF HOUSE
TO THREE SELF-

CONTAINED FLATS
(RESIDENT PERMIT
RESTRICTED)

9 HUGHENDEN AVENUE,
HARROW

SINGLE STOREY FRONT,
TWO STOREY SIDE AND
FIRST FLOOR REAR

EXTENSIONS; REAR
DORMER

HARROW SCHOOL,
FOOTBALL LANE AND
ADJOINING

ACCESSWAYS, HARROW
ON THE HILL

4 AREAS OF ROAD
WORKS INCLUDING
BOLLARDS, BARRIERS
AND CONTROL BOXES;

HARDSURFACING &
ALTERATIONS TO
GARLANDS LANE

(REVISED)

WEALDSTONE  P/432/05/DFU/RB3

GREENHILL P/1246/05/CFU/RJS

GREENHILL P/1064/05/DFU/KMS

KENTON WEST P/609/05/DFU/RB3

HARROW ON P/2942/04/DFU/OH
THE HILL

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

43

49

52

57

61



2117

2/18

2/19

4/01

141 & 143 HEADSTONE
LANE, HARROW WEALD
OUTLINE:
REDEVELOPMENT TO
PROVIDE A DETACHED
BLOCK OF 7 FLATS,
ACCESS AND PARKING

4 KING HENRY MEWS,
BYRON HILL ROAD,
HARROW ON THE HILL
SINGLE STOREY REAR
EXTENSION

25 KING HENRY MEWS,
BYRON HILL ROAD,
HARROW ON THE HILL
ALTERATIONS AND
REVISED BOUNDARY
TREATMENT TO  FLAT
ROOF ADJOINING FLAT 6
TO PROVIDE TERRACE
WITH RAILINGS

116-130 WOODFORD
CRESCENT, PINNER
CONSULTATION: TWO
STOREY REAR
EXTENTION TO FORM 8
FLATS

HEADSTONE
NORTH

HARROW ON
THE HILL

HARROW ON

THE HILL

ADJ. AUTH —
AREA 2(W)

P/1045/05/COU/RJS

P/717/05/DFU/PDB

P/598/05/DFU/PDB

P/1152/05/CNA/CM

GRANT 68

GRANT 73

GRANT 80

NO 86
OBJECTION



